Exhibit Northrop Grumman Innovation Systems, Inc. FCC File No. 0319-EX-CM-2019 Page 1 of 1

Request for Change in Name

Orbital ATK, Inc. ("Orbital ATK") and Northrop Grumman Corporation ("Northrop Grumman") have completed a merger transaction, 0008-EX-TU-2018. Orbital ATK became a wholly-owned subsidiary of Northrop Grumman. The new name for Orbital ATK is "Northrop Grumman Innovation Systems, Inc." Accordingly, we request that the name on experimental license WH2XUE, File No. 0187-EX-CR-2019, be changed to NORTHROP GRUMMAN INNOVATION SYSTEMS, INC.